DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-942553

RPTT:\$1790.10 Rec:\$40.00 \$1,830.10 Pgs=3

02/21/2020 11:18 AM

**ETRCO** 

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1420-18-114-013

**RPTT:** \$1,790.10

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 111595-TEA
When Recorded Mail To:

Harry G. Dent 812 Overview Court Carson City, NV 89705

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Koah Inwood

**Escrow Assistant** 

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Tammy D. James, an unmarried woman

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Harry G. Dent, a single man

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 46, in Block D, as shown on Final Map #1011-2C VALLEY VISTA ESTATES 2, PHASE 2C, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on September 21, 2001, in Book 901, Page 4969, as Document No. 523258, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 01/27/2020

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed – Page 3
Tammy D. James
STATE OF Nevaria }ss  COUNTY OF New Color State of the control of the color of the
By Tammy D. James.
Notary Public  KOAH INWOOD  Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Dougles County No: 18-2871-6 - Expires June 8, 2022

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	Assessors Parcel Number a) 1420-18-114-013	(s)				1
2.	Type of Property:		FOR RE	CORDERS OF	PTIONA	LUSE ONLY
	a) ☐ Vacant Land	b)   Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:	CONDERS	LIONA	L OSE ONLI
	c)  Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	THOTES			
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l		T ST WAY THE THINK HAVE A MARKET A LOS ASSESSMENT		
	g)  Agricultural	h)  Mobile Home				
	i) □ Other	— Woone Home				7 /
3.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Property:	\$459,0	00.00		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only (value of				
prope	rty)		/ _	_ \		1
	Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$459,00	00.00		
	Real Property Transfer	Гах Due:	\$1,790.	10		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			) ]		
7.		mption nor NDC 275 000 C	To a time	/ /		
	<ul><li>a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section</li><li>b. Explain Reason for Exemption:</li></ul>					
	U. Explain Reason F	or Exemption.		V /		
5. 1	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %					
: : :	375.110, that the information of the supported by documentation of the sagree that disallow result in a penalty of 10%	and acknowledges, under polion provided is correct to the on if called upon to substant ance of any claimed exempt of the tax due plus interest a	e best of th tiate the inf tion, or othe at 1% per n	eir information formation provider determination nonth.	and belie led hereir of additi	f, and can be a. Furthermore, the onal tax due, may
Pursi	ant to NRS 375.030, the	Buyer and Seller shall be	jointly an	d severally liab	le for an	y additional amount
owed				Occor 1	Noxio	1 0.1
Signa				2540W	HODIZ	54CL1 19
Signa	ture	<del>\</del>	Capacity_		******	
/ s	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) IN	JFORMA	TION
- 10	REQUIRED)		(REQUI		01(()1)	
Print			rint Name		nt	
Name	:			•		
Addr	ess: 3353 Placer Ct		Address:	812 Overvie	w Court	
City:	Carson City		City:	Carson City		
State:	NV	<b>Zip:</b> 89705	State:	NV	Zip:	89705
COM	PANY/PERSON REQUE	STING DECORDING				
COM	required if not the seller or bur	STING RECORDING				
		half of Western Title Compa	nv	Esc. #: 111595-	TΕΔ	
Addre		or it colorii Tate Compa	<u> </u>	230. II. <u>111373</u> -	1-11	
-	1362 Highway 395,	Ste. 109				
City/S	tate/Zip: Gardnerville, N\					
•	(AS A PUI	BLIC RECORD THIS FORM N	AAY BE RE	CORDED/MICRO	OFILMED)	1